Information Book
Commercial-In-Confidence
TT805 Pumps
TT805 Pumps  25 March 2009
D00118-4 TT805 Information Book.doc Page 2 of 22
Document Information
Document Details
Document Name: TT805 Pumps Information Book

TT805 Pumps  25 March 2009
D00118-4 TT805 Information Book.doc Page 13 of 22
TT805 Model Numbering
The general format of the model number is “805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X-X-X”.  The individual fields are
defined below.
Meter Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X–X-X
This field represents the meter that is fitted the model of which the available options are as follows:
DW The Dresser Wayne 2PM-6 two-piston positive displacement meter.
LC The Liquid Control M-5-1 positive displacement meter.
Hydraulic System Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X–X-X
This field represents the hydraulic system of the model of which the available options are as follows:
D A dispenser model through which product is supplied by an external pump.
P A pump model through which product is supplied by one or two internal suction pumps
Inlet/Outlet Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X–X-X
This field represents the number of inlets and outlets that are fitted to the model.  In a dispenser model the
number of inlets corresponds to the number of filter assemblies fitted and in a pump model to the number of
suction pumps.  In both models outlet refers to the number of hoses. The available options are as follows:
11 One inlet and one outlet
12 One inlet and two outlets
21 Two inlets and one outlet
22 Two inlets and two outlets
24 Two inlets and four outlets
End Configuration Fields
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X–X-X
These two fields represent the configurations of the two ends of the model.  The first of the two fields
corresponds to End 1 of the model and the second End 2.  X represents product, N represents flow rate and
Y represents the presence of a solenoid valve. In single outlet models the End 2 field is left blank  The
available product options are as follows:
B Biodiesel
D Diesel
K Kerosene
P Petrol
The available flow rate options are as follows:
40 40 litres per minute
80 80 litres per minute
160 160 litres per minute
TT805 Pumps  25 March 2009
D00118-4 TT805 Information Book.doc Page 14 of 22
The available solenoid valve options are as follows:
S Solenoid valve is fitted
 No solenoid valve fitted (ie. field left blank)
Display Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X–X-X
This field represents the display type that are fitted to the model.  X represents the side 1 display type and Y
represents the side 2 display type. The available options are as follows:
R Retail (ie. litres, dollars and price per litre) displays are fitted.
C Commercial (ie. litres only) displays are fitted.
B Blank dial plate is fitted (note: only side 2 can be blank).
NMI Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X-X-X
This field represents whether a model is NMI approved as follows:
N NMI approved
X Not NMI approved
All pump models are built with a gas elimination mechanism and NMI approval is achieved through the
addition of a gas detection mechanism.  However, gas elimination/detection is not relevant to dispenser
models and therefore, by default, all dispenser models are NMI approved.
Forecourt Communications Network Field
805–X–XN–XNY-XNY–XY–X-X-X
This field represents the forecourt communications network (FCN) that is fitted to the model as follows:
E Email FCN